Council of the National Science Centre KR.0003.97.2022

## **RESOLUTION NO 97/2022**

amending the terms of the WEAVE-UNISONO call for research projects carried out as multilateral collaboration under the WEAVE Programme pursuant to the Lead Agency Procedure adopted by

THE COUNCIL OF THE NATIONAL SCIENCE CENTRE

## TE COUNCIL OF THE NATIONAL SCIENCE V

on 8 September 2022

§1.

Pursuant to Article 18 (4), in conjunction with Article 20 (1) (4) of the Act on the National Science Centre of 30 April 2010 (consolidated text in Journal of Laws of 2019, item 1384, hereinafter referred to as the "NCN Act") and Multilateral Lead Agency Agreement entered into by the National Science Centre on 7 October 2020, the Council of the National Science Centre has decided to amend the terms of the international **WEAVE-UNISONO call for research projects** carried out as multilateral collaboration under the WEAVE Programme pursuant to the Lead Agency Procedure, as adopted by NCN Council Resolution No 134/2020 of 11 December 2020. The terms shall be amended as follows:

- 1) The word "lub" in Point 2.1 (4) shall be replaced by the word "albo".
- 2) In Point 2.2:
  - a) the first sentence before the list shall be amended to read as follows:
     "NCN proposals shall include information provided for in the proposal form available in the OSF submission system, the template of which is provided in the call announcement, including:";
  - b) the word "tematycznie" shall be deleted from Point 2.2 (11);
  - c) Point 2.2 (13) shall be amended to read as follows:
     "13) in the case of research projects to be carried out by a group of Polish entities as defined in Article 27 (1) (2) of the NCN Act, a research project cooperation agreement, as required by the proposal (in Polish);"
- 3) The phrases "ZSUN" and "Zintegrowany System Usług dla Nauki" shall be deleted from Point 3.3.

§2.

The terms of the WEAVE-UNISONO call, as amended pursuant to §1, shall be annexed hereto.

§3.

This Resolution shall enter into effect on 1 January 2023.

§4.

The terms of the international WEAVE-UNISONO call for research projects, as adopted pursuant to NCN Council Resolution No 134/2020 of 11 December 2020, shall apply to the WEAVE-UNISONO call launched by the National Science Centre before the date specified in §3.

Prof. dr hab. Jacek Kuźnicki President of the Council of the National Science Centre